
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/06/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 4,368,374

2nd Payment 4,543,109

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,724,834

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 4,913,827

5th Payment 5,110,380

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 5,314,795

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 5,527,387

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 5,748,483

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 5,978,422

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 6,217,559

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 6,466,261

7 08/31/13 Sat $52,146,876 $142,313,146 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.8% 53.7% 12th Payment 6,724,912

8 09/04/13 Wed $50,164,254 $168,748,219 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.3% 59.9% 13th Payment 6,993,908

9 09/07/13 Sat $65,287,889 $207,775,364 $203,000,000 $112,900,000.00 1.798 17.0% 66.7% 14th Payment 7,273,664

10 09/11/13 Wed $69,728,313 $245,356,173 $245,000,000 $136,300,000.00 1.798 18.0% 72.7% 15th Payment 7,564,611

11 09/14/13 Sat $110,989,411 $305,175,085 $216,000,000 $120,100,000.00 1.798 27.1% 80.1% 16th Payment 7,867,195

12 09/18/13 Wed $105,987,036 $362,297,914 $260,000,000 $144,600,000.00 1.798 26.1% 85.3% 17th Payment 8,181,883

13 09/21/13 Sat $221,978,822 $481,935,738 $320,000,000 $178,000,000.00 1.798 46.9% 92.2% 18th Payment 8,509,158

14 09/25/13 Wed $409,639,894 $702,715,473 $500,000,000 $278,100,000.00 1.798 68.9% 97.6% 19th Payment 8,849,525

15 09/28/13 Sat $499,452,349 $971,900,576 $0.00 1.798 76.0% 99.4% 20th Payment 9,203,506

16 10/02/13 Wed $1,024,099,734 $1,523,849,914 $0.00 1.798 94.6% 100.0% 21st Payment 9,571,646

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,373,493,960 $2,264,108,949 $0.00 1.798 98.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 9,954,512

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,459,342,121 $3,050,636,755 $0.00 1.798 98.4% 100.0% 23rd Payment 10,352,692

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,991,566,241 $4,124,012,356 $0.00 1.798 99.7% 100.0% 24th Payment 10,766,800

20 10/16/13 Wed $2,189,013,181 $5,303,804,065 $0.00 1.798 99.8% 100.0% 25th Payment 11,197,472

21 10/19/13 Sat $3,086,927,674 $6,967,536,247 $0.00 1.798 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 11,645,371

22 10/23/13 Wed $3,502,421,090 $8,855,202,981 $0.00 1.798 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 12,111,186

28th Payment 12,595,633

29th Payment 13,099,458

30th Payment 13,623,437

Total 245,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/6/2013


